Case: 13-17132 04/28/2014 ID: 9073869 DktEntry: 32 Page: 1 of 2

No. 13-17132 [Dist Ct. No.: 3:12-CV-03288-WHO]

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEAL FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

JOHN TEIXEIRA; et al., Plaintiffs - Appellants,

vs.

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA; et al., Defendants - Appellees.

APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Certificate of Service of EXCERPT OF RECORD

(Revised Pursuant to Order: DktEntry: 29)

*Donald E. J. Kilmer, Jr. CA State Bar No.: 179986 1645 Willow Street, Suite 150 San Jose, California 95125 Voice: 408/264-8489

Fax: 408/264-8487 Don@DKLawOffice.com Case: 13-17132 04/28/2014 ID: 9073869 DktEntry: 32 Page: 2 of 2

Certificate of Service

I, Donald Kilmer, declare that I am employed in the City of San Jose, County of Santa Clara, State of California. I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to this action; my business address is: 1645 Willow Street, Suite 150; San Jose, CA 95125.

Pursuant to an Order of this Court filed on April 22, 2014 (DktEntry: 31), I filed 4 copies of the Excerpt of Record in paper format by sending those copies via Federal Express to the Court at: 95 Seventh Street, San Francisco, California 94103-1526. I also served one copy each on the following interested party(s) in this action:

VIA: Federal Express to:

Office of the County Counsel Attn: Mary Ellyn Gormley / Nicole Roman 1221 Oak Street, Suite 450 Oakland, California 94612

Alan Gura Gura & Poissessky, PLLC 105 Oronoco Street, Suite 305 Alexandria, Virginia 22314

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on April 28, 2014 at San Jose, California.

/s/ Donald Kilmer Attorney for the Appellants